

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

February 21, 2018

Resolution No. 18-04

	Proposed No. 18-04.1 Sponsors
1	A RESOLUTION approving the Health Care for the
2	Homeless program manager's employee evaluation.
3	WHEREAS, Public Health - Seattle & King County is a Healthcare for the
4	Homeless ("HCH") grantee authorized under Section 330(h) of the Public Health Service
5	Act, and
6	WHEREAS, as a health center grantee, King County must comply with a set of
7	expectations outlined by Health Resources and Services Administration ("HRSA"),
8	including the establishment of a formal governing board, and King County has elected to
9	meet that requirement through the Board of Health, and
10	WHEREAS, the Board of Health must satisfy Health Resources and Services
11	Administration (HRSA) Bureau of Primary Health Care requirements outlined in HRSA's
12	Health Center Program Compliance Manual, and
13	WHEREAS, HRSA requires Board of Health approval for the HCH grant
14	program manager's employee evaluation;
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Health of King
16	County:
17	The Board of Health, as the official governing body overseeing the Healthcare for

- the Homeless Network, formally approves the program manager's employee evaluation,
- as presented to the board during its February 2018 meeting.

20

Resolution No. 18-04 was introduced on and passed by the Board of Health on 2/15/2018, by the following vote:

Yes: 13 - Ms. Lambert, Dr. Danielson, Ms. Bagshaw, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Ms. Honda, Dr. Daniell, Ms. Juarez, Ms. Birney and

Ms. Mosqueda

No: 0

Excused: 0

KING COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Rod Dembowski, Chair

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Board

Attachments: None